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Laboratoires ANIOS

1 rue de l’Espoir 59260 Lezennes France

Tél. +33 3 20 67 67 67

Fax : +33 3 20 67 67 68 - www.anios.com

This product has been conceived according to a Quality organiza�on complying with the 

ISO 9001 standard which is cer�fied by AFAQ under the number 1995/3723.
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 Този продук е произведен в съответствие с Организация за качество, съответстваща на стандард ISO 
9001, който е сертифициран от AFAQ под номер 1995/3723.

ANIOS OXY'FLOOR

TO BE DILUTEDДА СЕ РАЗРЕЖДА

See on the packaging/ 
виж на опаковката

           Floor and General Surface Disinfectant Detergent

INDICATIONS : Broad spectrum cleaning and disinfec�on for floors and general surfaces (worktop, adjustable 

overbed table, handrail, etc.). Not suitable for trea�ng medical devices for reuse.

COMPOSITION : Powder based on sodium percarbonate, tetraacetylethylenediamine and 

N-alkyl(C12-14)-N-benzyl-N,N-dimethylammonium chloride. Extemporaneous produc�on of perace�c acid 

diluted in water. Composi�on in ac�ve substances of 100g of a 0,5 % solu�on:

- Perace�c acid (generated in situ) (CAS N° 79-21-0) : around 750 ppm (0,75 mg/g), 

- N-alkyl(C12-14)-N-benzyl-N,N-dimethylammonium chloride (CAS N° 85409-22-9): 0,012% (0,12 mg/g).

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES :  Bactericide in 5 min, 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13697). Ac�ve against MDRB in 

5 min, 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13697). Yeas�cide in 5 min, 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13697). Fungicide in 15 min, 0,5 %, 20°C 

(EN 13697). Mycobactericide in 15 min, 0,5%, 20°C (EN 14348, EN 14563, EN 13697). Ac�ve against Clostridium 

difficile spores in 15 min, 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13704, EN 13697). Ac�ve in accordance with EN 14476 in 5 min, 0,5%, 

20°C, against Vaccinia virus, PRV (surrogate of HBV), Norovirus, in 10 min against BVDV (surrogate of HCV), and 

in 15 min against Rotavirus. Other ac�vi�es: see the scien�fic dossier.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE : Concentrated powder. Use in tepid water at a dilu�on of 0,5% (i.e. 1 doser spoon 

per 5 litres) within 8 hours of the dissolu�on of powder. Apply in sufficient quan�ty (+/- 30 ml/m²). Respect 

the indicated contact �me for the required an�microbial ac�vity. Make sure the bucket is properly closed 

between uses. Rinsing is not necessary unless the surface comes in contact with skin. Wait un�l completely 

dry before use. For the frequency of use and cleaning of the applica�on equipment, refer to the hygiene plan 

in place.
PRECAUTIONS FOR USE : DANGER. Contains sodium percarbonate and quaternary ammonium 

compounds, benzyl-C12-14-alkyldimethyl, chlorides. Causes serious eye damage. Causes skin irrita�on. 

Harmful to aqua�c life with long las�ng effects. Use in well-ven�lated areas. Do not breathe dust. Wear 

protec�ve gloves and protec�ve eye/face equipment. IF IN EYES: Rinse cau�ously with water for several 

minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Con�nue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON 

CENTER or doctor/physician. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. If necessary, consult a doctor. Keep 

out of reach of children. Do not reuse the packaging. Avoid release to the environment. Dispose of the 

product and its container as hazardous waste. Biocidal product intended for disinfec�on of surfaces 

(Group 1 - PT 2) - for professional use only. Authorised in Bulgaria under No.1200-1/09.12.2011. Made 

in France.

Почистващ дезинфектант за общи подове и повърхности
ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ : Широкоспектърно почистване и дезинфекция на общи подове и повърхности (работни 
плотове, преносимо оборудване, парапети и др.). Не е подходящ за обработка на медицински изделия за 
многократна употреба.СЪСТАВ : Прахообразен концентрат на базата на натриев перкарбонат, тетраацетилетилендиамин и 
N-алкил(C12-14)-N-бензил-N, N-диметиламониев хлорид. Получаване на пероцетна киселина 
екстемпоре при разреждане във вода. Състав активни вещества в 100 г 0,5 % разтвор: 
 пероцетна киселина (получана ин ситу) (№ CAS 79-21-0): прибл. 750 ppm (0,75 мг/г), 

- N-алкил(C12-14)-N-бензил-N, N-диметиламониев хлорид (№ CAS 85409-22-9): 0,012% ( 0,12 мг/г).
МИКРОБИОЛОГИЧНИ СВОЙСТВА  :  Бактерициден, с време на въздействие 5 мин., 0,5%, 20°C 
(EN 13697). Активен спрямо мултирезистентни бактерии, с време на въздействие 5 мин., 0,5%, 20°C (
EN 13697). Левуроцидно действие с време на въздействие 5 мин., 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13697). Фунгицидно 
действие с време на въздействие 15 мин., 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13697). Микобактерицидно действие, с време 
на въздействие 15 мин., 0,5%, 20°C (EN 14348, EN 14563, EN 13697). Активен спрямо спора на 
клостридиум диффицили за 15 мин., 0,5%, 20°C (EN 13704, EN 13697). Активен съгласно EN 14476, с 
време на въздействие 5 мин.,0,5%, 20°C, спрямо Vaccinia virus, PRV (моделен вирус за HBV), Norovirus, с 
време на въздействие 10 мин. спрямо BVDV (моделен вирус за HCV), и с време на въздействие 15 мин. 
спрямо Rotavirus. Други активности: вж. съответното досие.УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА УПОТРЕБА : Прахообразен концентрат. Да се използва 0,5% разтвор в хладка вода (или 
1 мерителна лъжичка за 5 литра) в продължение на 8 часа, в зависимост от разтворимостта на 
прахообразния концентрат. Да се нанася в достатъчно количество (+/- 30 мл/м²). Спазвайте 
посоченото време за контакт, необходимо за постигане на желаното антимикробно действие. 
Внимание, затваряйте добре кофата след всяка употреба на продукта. Не е необходимо изплакване, 
освен ако повърхността влиза в контакт с кожата. Преди употреба, оставете да изсъхне напълно. 
Честотата на почистване на местата за прилагане на продукта зависи от вътрешния хигиенен план.
ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ ПРИ УПОТРЕБА : ОПАСНО. Съдържа sodium percarbonate и quaternary 
ammonium compounds, benzyl-C12-14-alkyldimethyl, chlorides. Предизвиква сериозно увреждане на 
очите. Предизвиква дразнене на кожата. Вреден за водните организми, с дълготраен ефект. 
Използвайте само в добре проветриви помещения. Не вдишвайте изпаренията. Използвайте 
предпазни ръкавици и предпазни очила/предпазна маска за лице. ПРИ КОНТАКТ С ОЧИТЕ: 
промивайте внимателно с вода в продължение на няколко минути. Свалете контактните лещи, ако 
има такива и доколкото това е възможно. Продължете с изплакването. Незабавно се обадете в 
ЦЕНТЪР ПО ТОКСИКОЛОГИЯ или на лекар. ПРИ КОНТАКТ С КОЖАТА: Измийте обилно с вода. Ако е 
необходимо, консултирайте се с лекар. Да се съхранява извън обсега на деца. Да не се използва 
повторно опаковката. Да се избягва изпускане в околната среда. Този материал и неговият съд 
трябва да бъдат изхвърляни като опасен отпадък. Биоциден препарат за дезинфекция на 
повърхности (Група 1 - ПТ 2) – само за професионална употреба. Разрешително за ползване в 
България № 1200-1/09.12.2011 Произведено във Франция.
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ANIOS OXY’FLOOR
Informations réglementaires et générales

Regulation and general information

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR est conçu, produit et contrôlé par les Laboratoires 
ANIOS, certifiés par l'AFAQ sous le numéro 34199, selon le référentiel 
d'Assurance Qualité ISO 9001 : 2015.

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is designed, produced and controlled by the Laboratoires ANIOS, 
certified by the AFAQ Organism under the number 34199 in accordance with the Quality System 
ISO 9001 : 2015

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR respecte les exigences de la réglementation 
européenne relative aux produits biocides destinés à la désinfection des 
surfaces en contact ou non avec les denrées alimentaires (Groupe 1 -
TP 2 & 4).

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is in compliance with the requirements of the European regulation 
related to biocides for disinfection of surfaces in contact or not with foodstuffs (Group 1 –
PT 2 & 4)

La formulation de l’ANIOS OXY’FLOOR répond aux exigences du règlement 
détergent européen N° 648/2004 et ses modifications.

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR formulation fulfils the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 648/2004 on 
detergents and its amendments

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR est étiqueté conformément à la réglementation 
Européenne relative à la classification et l’étiquetage des produits chimiques.

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is labelled in accordance with the European regulation related to the 
classification and labelling of chemical products

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR répond à notre engagement volontaire d’Eco-
conception repris dans notre charte ANIOSAFE.

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR meets our voluntary eco-design commitment included in our ANIOSAFE 
charter

Laboratoires ANIOS - ANIOS OXY FLOOR
FR - Date de mise à jour : 15-07-2020

Page 7

 



Page 8
FR - Date de mise à jour : 15-07-2020

Laboratoires ANIOS - ANIOS OXY FLOOR

 



Page 9
FR - Date de mise à jour : 15-07-2020

Laboratoires ANIOS - ANIOS OXY FLOOR

2131_ANIOS OXYFLOOR_Composition_FR EN.doc

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR
Composition

Principes actifs antimicrobiens de la solution reconstituée (quantité 
indicative)
4kqfifTolSfPh PTqfsb fkdobafbkqp lc obTlkpqfqrqba plhrqflk (fkafTPqfsb nrPkqfqv 

dilution à 0.5%
afhrqflk Pq ,)1%

Acide peracétique 750 ppm
CboPTbqfT PTfa 21, mmi
Chlorure de N-alkyl(C12-14)-N-benzyl-

N,N-diméthylammonium 0,012%
A(Phgvh(5-.(-0 (A(Sbkwvh(A%A(afibqevhPiilkfri Tehlofab ,%,-.%

Composition de la poudre
Cltaboxp Tlimlpfqflk

Chlorure de N-alkyl(C12-14)-N-benzyl-N,N-diméthylammonium 
A(Phgvh(5-.(-0 (A(Sbkwvh(A%A(afibqevhPiilkfri Tehlofab

Percarbonate de sodium, 
Elafri mboTPoSlkPqb%

Tétraacétyléthylènediamine
NbqoPPTbqvhbqevhbkbafPifkb

Agent tensioactif
ErocPTqPkq

Agent séquestrant
5ebhPqfkd Pdbkq

Système tampon citraté
5fqoPqb Srccbo pvpqbi

Colorant
5lhlrofkd Pdbkq

Excipients
7uTfmfbkqp
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Révisé le 14/03/2016
Revised on 14/03/2016

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR
Stabilité et conditions de conservation

Stability and storage conditions

Produit pur non dilué :

- Stockage entre +5°C et +30°C.

- Stabilité : 

- Seau de 1kg et mono-dose avant ouverture : 3 ans à partir de la 
date de production (précisé sur les étiquettes).
- Seau de 1kg après ouverture : maintien de la durée de 3 ans à la
condition de refermer le conditionnement après usage.

Pure product not diluted:

- Storage between +5°C and +30°C.

- Stability:

- Bucket of 1kg and mono-dose before opening: 3 years from the manufacturing 
date (indicated on labels).
- Opened bucket of 1kg: preserving of the 3 years shelf life in condition of closing 

the packaging after use. 

Produit dilué 

Dilution: 0,5% - 1 mono-dose de 25g ou 1 cuillère de 25g dans 5 litres 
d'eau.
Conservation de la solution diluée en récipient non couvert : 8 heures.

Diluted product

Dilution: 0,5% - 1 mono-dose or 25 g of 1 spoon of 25g in 5 liters of water.
Storage of diluted solution in an uncovered container: 8 hours.
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (1)

Antimicrobial efficacy (1)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

BACTERICIDIE Bactericidal activity

EN 13727+A2 (Décembre / December 2015)
- Enterococcus hirae
- Pseudomonas aeruginosa
- Staphylococcus aureus

0,10 %
0,10 %
0,05 %

5 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 1276 (Mars / March 2010)
- Enterococcus hirae
- Escherichia coli
- Pseudomonas aeruginosa
- Staphylococcus aureus

0,10 %
0,10 %
0,10 %
0,10 %

5 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 13697 (Juin / June 2015)
- Enterococcus hirae
- Escherichia coli
- Pseudomonas aeruginosa
- Staphylococcus aureus

0,05 %
0,50 %
0,05 %
0,05 %

5 min. Conditions de saleté, 
sans action mécanique

Dirty conditions,without 
mechanical action

EN 13697 (Juin / June 2015)
- Enterococcus hirae
- Escherichia coli
- Pseudomonas aeruginosa
- Staphylococcus aureus

0,50 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %

5 min. albumine bovine 3g/L + 
érythrocytes 3ml/L
bovine albumin 3g/L + 

erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 16615 (Mai / May 2015)
- Enterococcus hirae 
- Pseudomonas aeruginosa
- Staphylococcus aureus

0,50 %
0,50 %
0,50 %

5 min. Conditions de saleté, 
avec action mécanique

Dirty conditions, with 
mechanical action

EN 13727, EN 16615
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L + érythrocytes 3ml/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L + erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 1276, EN 13697
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (2) 

Antimicrobial efficacy (2)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

BACTERICIDIE Bactericidal activity

Souches additionnelles
Additional strains

Achromobacter spp 
selon / according to EN 13697

0,50 % 5 min.
Conditions de saleté

Dirty conditions

Acinetobacter baumannii BLSE / ESBL
selon / according to EN 13727 0,05 % 5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Enterobacter aerogenes BLSE / ESBL
selon / according to EN 13697 0,05 % 5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Enterobacter cloacae BLSE / ESBL
selon / according to EN 13697 0,50 % 5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Enterococcus faecium ERV / VRE

selon / according to EN 13727
selon / according to EN 13697

0,50 %
0,05 %

5 min.
5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Klebsiella pneumoniae BLSE / ESBL
selon / according to EN 13697 0,50 % 5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Staphylococcus aureus MethiR 
selon / according to EN 13727
(SARM clinique / clinical MRSA)
(SARM environnemental / environmental MRSA)

selon / according to EN 13697

0,05 %
0,05 %

0,05 %

5 min.
5 min.

5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 13727
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L + érythrocytes 3ml/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L + erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 13697
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (3) 

Antimicrobial efficacy (3)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

MYCOBACTERICIDIE Mycobactericidal activity

EN 14348
- Mycobacterium terrae
- Mycobacterium avium

0,50 %
0,50 %

15 min.
15 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 13697
- Mycobacterium terrae
- Mycobacterium avium

0,25 %
0,50 %

15 min.
15 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 14563
- Mycobacterium terrae
- Mycobacterium avium

0,50 %
0,50 %

15 min.
15 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

LEVURICIDIE et/ou FONGICIDIE Yeasticidal and/or Fungicidal activity

EN 13624 (Novembre / November 2013)
- Candida albicans
- Aspergillus brasiliensis

0,10 %
0,50 %

5 min.
20 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 1650+A1 (Juillet / July 2013)
- Candida albicans
- Aspergillus brasiliensis

0,25 %
0,50 %

5 min.
20 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 13697 (Juin / June 2015)
- Candida albicans
- Aspergillus brasiliensis

0,10 %
0,50 %

5 min.
15 min.

albumine bovine 3g/L + 
érythrocytes 3ml/L
bovine albumin 3g/L + 

erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 16615 (Mai / May 2015)
- Candida albicans
- Aspergillus brasiliensis

0,50 %
0,50 %

5 min.
15 min.

Conditions de saleté, 
avec action mécanique

Dirty conditions, with 
mechanical action

EN 14348, EN 14563, EN 13624, EN 16615
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L + érythrocytes 3ml/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L + erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 1650, EN 13697
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (4) 

Antimicrobial efficacy (4)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

LEVURICIDIE et/ou FONGICIDIE Yeasticidal and/or Fungicidal activity

Souches additionnelles
Additional strains

Aspergillus fumigatus
selon / according to EN 13697 0,50 % 15 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Aspergillus versicolor
selon / according to EN 13697

0,50 % 30 min.
Conditions de saleté

Dirty conditions

Candida auris
selon / according to EN 13624 (Nov. 2013)
selon / according to EN 13697 (Juin/ June 2015)

0,10 %
0,25 %

5 min.
5 min.

albumine bovine 3g/L 
+ érythrocytes 3ml/L

bovine albumin 3g/L + 
erythrocytes 3ml/L

Candida haemulonii
selon / according to EN 13697 (Juin/ June 2015) 0,25 % 5 min.

albumine bovine 3g/L 
+ érythrocytes 3ml/L

bovine albumin 3g/L + 
erythrocytes 3ml/L

Fusarium sp
selon / according to EN 13697

0,10 % 15 min.
Conditions de saleté

Dirty conditions

Mucor sp
selon / according to EN 13697

0,10 % 15 min.
Conditions de saleté

Dirty conditions

Paecilomyces variotii
selon / according to EN 13697 (Juin/June 2015)

0,50 % 15 min.

albumine bovine 3g/L 
+ érythrocytes 3ml/L

bovine albumin 3g/L + 
erythrocytes 3ml/L

Tricophyton mentagrophytes
selon / according to EN 13624 (Nov. 2013)

0,25 % 5 min.
Conditions de saleté

Dirty conditions

EN 13624, EN 14476
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L + érythrocytes 3ml/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L + erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 13697
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (5) 

Antimicrobial efficacy (5)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

VIRUCIDIE Virucidal activity

EN 14476+A1 (Octobre / October 2015)
- Poliovirus
- Adenovirus
- Norovirus Murin MNV

0,50 %
0,50 %
0,50 %

60 min.
5 min.
5 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Activité sur virus 
Activity on viruses

HIV-1
selon / according to EN 14476 (Sept. 2013)

0,10 % 5 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

PRV, virus modèle HBV / Surrogate of HBV
selon / according to EN 14476+A1 (Jan. 2007)

0,50 % 5 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

BVDV, virus modèle HCV / Surrogate of HCV 
selon / according to EN 14476+A1 (Jan. 2007)

0,50 % 10 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Vaccinia virus
selon / according to EN 14476+A1 (Jan. 2007)

0,10 % 5 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Rotavirus SA 11
selon / according to EN 14476+A1 (Jan. 2007)

0,50 % 15 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Virus Respiratoire Syncytial VRS / Respiratory 
Syncytial Virus RSV
selon / according to EN 14476+A1 (Jan. 2007)

0,50 % 5 min. Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Enterovirus Humain 71 / HFMD
selon / according to EN 14476+A1 (Jan. 2007)

1,00 %
0,50 %

30 min. 
60 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 14476
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L + érythrocytes 3ml/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L + erythrocytes 3ml/L
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (6) 

Antimicrobial efficacy (6)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

SPORICIDIE Sporicidal activity

EN 14347 (Août / August 2005)
- Bacillus cereus
- Bacillus subtilis

0,50 %
0,50 %

30 min.
60 min.

EN 13704 (Avril / April 2002)
- Bacillus subtilis 0,50 % 60 min.

Conditions de 
propreté

Clean conditions

EN 13704 (Avril / April 2002)

- Bacillus cereus
- Clostridium sporogenes

0,50 % (>3log)
0,50 % (>3log)

60 min.
60 min.

Conditions de 
propreté

Clean conditions

EN 13704 (Avril / April 2002)

- Bacillus cereus 
- Bacillus subtilis
- Clostridium sporogenes

0,50 % (>4log)
0,50 % (>4log)
0,50 % (>4log)

60 min.
60 min.
60 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

EN 13704 (Avril / April 2002)
- Clostridium sporogenes 0,25 % 15 min.

albumine bovine 3g/L 
+ érythrocytes 3ml/L

bovine albumin 3g/L + 
erythrocytes 3ml/L

EN 13697 (Novembre / November 2001)
- Bacillus subtilis 0,50 % 30 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Souches additionnelles
Additional strains

Clostridium difficile
selon / according to EN 14347 0,50 % 15 min.

EN 13704 
Conditions de propreté : albumine bovine 0,3g/L Clean conditions: bovine albumin 0,3g/L

EN 13704, EN 13697
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Efficacité antimicrobienne (7) 

Antimicrobial efficacy (7)

Résultats
Results

ANIOS OXY’FLOOR s’utilise à 0,5%
ANIOS OXY’FLOOR is used at 0.5%

Etudes
Studies

Concentration 
active

Active concentration

Temps de 
contact

Contact time

Conditions 
spécifiques

Specific conditions

SPORICIDIE Sporicidal activity

Souches additionnelles
Additional strains

Clostridium difficile
- selon / according to EN 13704

- selon / according to EN 13697 

0,50 %

0,50 %

15 min.

15 min.

albumine bovine 3g/L 
+ érythrocytes 3ml/L

bovine albumin 3g/L + 
erythrocytes 3ml/L

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Clostridium difficile R027
selon / according to EN 13704 0,50 % 15 min.

Conditions de 
propreté

Clean conditions

Clostridium difficile R027
- selon / according to EN 16615

- selon / according to EN 13697

0,50 %

0,50 %

15 min.

15 min.

Conditions de saleté
Dirty conditions

Certificat / Certificate VAH

Bactéricide et Levuricide
Bactericidal and Yeasticidal activity

Désinfection de surfaces à titre préventif à 
l’hôpital et en services de soins 
Surface disinfection for prophylaxis in hospital and 
primary healthcare

0,50 % 30 min.

Conditions de saleté, 
avec action
mécanique

Dirty conditions, with 
mechanical action

EN 13704
Conditions de propreté : albumine bovine 0,3g/L Clean conditions: bovine albumin 0,3g/L

EN 13697
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L

EN 16615
Conditions de saleté : albumine bovine 3g/L + érythrocytes 3ml/L Dirty conditions: bovine albumin 3g/L + erythrocytes 3ml/L
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ANIOS OXY’FLOOR
Propriétés anticorrosives

Anticorrosive properties

Il est démontré, par étude électrochimique de la corrosion par piqûre selon 

la norme NF S 94-402-1 (Mai 2004), que le produit ANIOS OXY’FLOOR ne 

présente pas de caractère corrosif par piqûre vis-à-vis de l’acier inoxydable 

Z30 Cr13 dans les conditions d’emploi recommandées par les Laboratoires 

ANIOS.

It is demonstrated, by electrochemical study of pitting corrosion according to the 

NF S 94-402-1 standard (May 2004), that ANIOS OXY’FLOOR does not present pitting 

corrosive character with stainless steel Z30 Cr13 in the conditions of use recommended by 

Laboratoires ANIOS.

Anios OXY’FLOOR à 0,5% dans 
l’eau déminéralisée

Anios OXY’FLOOR  at 0,5% in 
demineralized water

Solution d’hypochlorite de sodium 
à 1,6°Cl en eau déminéralisée

Sodium hypochlorite solution at 1.6°Cl 
in demineralized water
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ANIOS OXY’FLOOR
Compatibilité vis-à-vis des matériaux

Compatibility with materials

Compatibilités

Compatibility

♦ Acier inoxydable 

Stainless steel

♦ Résine méthacrylique CORIAN

Methacrylic resin CORIAN

♦ Revêtements de surfaces

Surfacings

o Revêtements de sols en PVC – Société GERFLOR

PVC floorings � Company GERFLOR

o Revêtements de sols en Linoléum – Société FORBO SARLINO

Linoleum floorings � Company FORBO SARLINO

o Revêtements de sols– Société tarkett

Floorings � Company TARKETT

§ PVC

§ Linoléum
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ANIOS OXY'FLOOR
Données de biodégradabilité

Biodegradability data

Matière inorganique 43,1 % 1

Inorganic material 

Non concerné par la notion de biodégradabilité

Not concerned by biodegradability notion

Matière organique biodégradable 2 56.9 % 1

Biodegradable organic material 2

Substances facilement biodégradables et/ou intrinsèquement biodégradables3

Readily biodegradable substances and/or inherently biodegradable 3

Matière organique non biodégradable 

ou sans données de biodégradabilité 2 < 0.1 % 1

Non biodegradable organic material or material without any biodegradability data 2

Substances ne remplissant pas les critères de biodégradabilité, ou substances pour lesquelles 
aucune donnée de biodégradabilité n’est disponible.

Substances which not fulfil the biodegradability criteria, or substances without any biodegradability data.

Conclusion
Conclusion

ANIOS OXY'FLOOR contient 100 % de matières inorganiques et de matières organiques 
biodégradables.

ANIOS OXY'FLOOR contains 100 % of inorganic material and of biodegradable organic material.

  
1 % p/p indicatif / indicative w/w %
2 Données de biodégradabilité communiquées par les fournisseurs des matières premières utilisées pour la 
formulation du produit et disponibles à la date du présent document / Biodegradability data on raw material used for product 
formulation, provided by our suppliers and available at the date of this document
3

Selon les lignes directrices OCDE 301 et 302 / According to 301 and 302 OCDE guidelines

2131_FR-EN_26-05-16
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ANIOS OXY’FLOOR

2131_EPI dilution_FR-EN_04-09-17_

INFORMATIONS TOXICOLOGIQUE ET ECOTOXICOLOGIQUE 
A LA DOSE D’EMPLOI 

TOXICOLOGICAL AND ECOTOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION 
AT DILUTION OF USE

Identification des dangers et 
Protection individuelle à dose d’emploi (0,5%)

Hazards identification and Personal protection at dilution of use (0.5%)

IDENTIFICATION DES DANGERS A DOSE D’EMPLOI HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION AT DILUTION OF USE

Santé

Non classé à dose d’emploi en termes de dangers 
pour la santé.*

Environnement

Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des 
effets néfastes à long terme.*

* Classification établie selon les règles européennes en vigueur en 
matière de classification et d’étiquetage des produits.

Health

Not classified at dilution of use in terms of health
hazards*.

Environment

Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects.*

* Classification drawn up in accordance with European regulation 
related to the classification and labelling of chemical products.

PROTECTION INDIVIDUELLE A DOSE D’EMPLOI
DANS LES CONDITIONS D’UTILISATION PREVUE

PERSONAL PROTECTION AT THE APPLICATION 
RATE UNDER THE CONDITIONS OF THE INTENDED 
USE

Se reporte exclusivement à ce produit. En cas de 
manipulation concomitante et/ou exposition 
simultanée à d'autres agents chimiques, ceux-ci 
doivent impérativement être pris en compte pour le 
choix des équipements de protection individuelle.

Protection respiratoire 

En cas de ventilation insuffisante avec risque de 
dépassement des VLE/VME (PEROXYDE 
D'HYDROGENE CAS 7722-84-1 libéré après 
dilution de la poudre dans l'eau), porter un appareil 
respiratoire approprié (filtres de type B1P1 ou 
B2P2).

Protection des mains 

Lors de la manipulation, porter des gants appropriés 
(nitrile)

Protection des yeux et du visage 

Eviter le contact avec les yeux.

Refers exclusively to this product. If the product is 
handled and/or exposed simultaneously with other 
chemical agents, these must be taken into 
consideration when choosing personal safety 
equipment.

Respiratory protection
In case of insufficient ventilation, with the risk of 
exceeding the TWA/STEL (HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE CAS 7722-84-1 released after dilution 
of the powder in water), wear suitable breathing 
apparatus (type B1P1 or B2P2 filtres).

Hand protection

When handling, wear suitable gloves (nitrile)

Eye and face protection

Avoid all contact with eyes.
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Fiche de Données de Sécurité 

Safety Data Sheet 
 
 
 

 
 
 
La Fiche de Données de Sécurité (FDS) de ce produit  est 
disponible sur notre site web www.anios.com *. En plus de la 
visualisation et/ou de l’impression, il vous est possible de la 
télécharger. 
 
La consultation de la FDS par internet vous permet de recevoir 
ultérieurement par e-mail les mises-à-jour effectuées. 
 
A défaut d’un accès internet, les FDS restent disponibles sur 
demande auprès de nos laboratoires (tél. : +33 3 20 67 67 67 – 
fax : +33 3 20 67 67 68) 
  
* un accès est également possible par le site htpp://www.quickfds.com  
 
 
The Safety Data Sheet (SDS) of this product is available on our Web site 
www.anios.com. In addition to visualization and/or impression, it is possible 
for you to download it.  
 
The consultation of this SDS via internet enables you to receive later on by 
email any updated version of this document.  
 
In the absence of an Internet access, the SDS remains available on request 
near our laboratories (tel.: +33 3 20 67 67 67 - fax: +33 3 20 67 67 68)  
 
* an access is also possible at the site htpp://www.quickfds.com 
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